

FORM A PUBLIC ANNOUNCEMENT [Under Regulation 6 of the Insolvency and Bankruptcy Board of India (Insolvency Resolution Process for Corporate Persons) Regulations, 2016]

	N OF THE CREDITORS OF				
	OSOFT LIMITED				
RELEVANT PARTICULARS					
Name of Corporate Debtor	ASYA INFOSOFT LIMITED				
Date of incorporation of Corporate Debtor	02/12/1985				
Authority under which Corporate Debtor is incorporated / registered	RoC-Ahmedabad under the Companies Act, 1956				
Corporate Identity No. / Limited Liability Identification No. of Corporate Debtor	L72900GJ1985PLC029849				
Address of the registered office and principal office (if any) of Corporate Debtor	H.N. House 4th Floor Nidhi Complex Navrangpura Ahmedabad, Gujarat, India- 380009				
Insolvency commencement date in respect of Corporate Debtor	17/05/2023				
Estimated date of closure of insolvency resolution process	13/11/2023				
Name and Registration number of the insolvency professional acting as Interim Resolution Professional	Sumit Rajnikant Mehta Reg. No.:IBBI/IPA-003/ICAI-N-00395/2021-2022/13986 AFA Valid upto: 20-12-2023				
Address & email of the interim resolution professional, as registered with the board	303 Aagam Flats, Near Sharda Mandir School, Paldi, Sharda Mandir School, Ahmadabad, Gujarat ,380007 E-mail: casumit97@gmail.com				
Address and e-mail to be used for correspondence with the Interim Resolution Professional	Sumit Mehta, Sumit R Mehta & Associates, 712, Addor Aspire, Near Jahrwi Restaurant, Panjrapole, Ahmedabad-380015. E-Mail: asyaibc@gmail.com				
Last date for submission of claims	31/05/2023				
Classes of creditors, if any, under clause (b) of sub-section (6A) of section 21, ascertained by the Interim Resolution Professional	Not Applicable				
Names of insolvency professionals identified to act as authorised representative of creditors in actass (three names for each class)	Not Applicable				
(a) Relevant forms and (b) Details of authorized representatives are available at:	(a) Weblink: https://www.ibbi.gov.in/home/downloads (b) Physical Address: Not Applicable				
	Name of Corporate Debtor Date of incorporation of Corporate Debtor Authority under which Corporate Debtor is incorporated / registered Corporate Identity No. / Limited Liability Identification No. of Corporate Debtor Address of the registered office and principal office (if any) of Corporate Debtor Insolvency commencement date in respect of Corporate Debtor Estimated date of closure of insolvency resolution process Name and Registration number of the insolvency professional acting as Interim Resolution Professional Address & email of the interim resolution professional, as registered with the board Address and e-mail to be used for correspondence with the Interim Resolution Professional Last date for submission of claims Classes of creditors, if any, under clause (b) of sub-section (6A) of section 21, ascertained by the Interim Resolution Professional Names of insolvency professionals identified to act as authorised representative of creditors in actass (three names for each class) (a) Relevant forms and (b) Details of authorized representatives				

of a corporate insolvency resolution process of Asya Infosoft Limited on 17th May 2023.

creditors may submit the claims with proof in person, by post or by electronic means.

Submission of false or misleading proofs of claim shall attract penalties.

The creditors of Asya Infosoft Limited are hereby called upon to submit their claims with proof on or

before 31st May 2023 to the interim resolution professional at the address mentioned against

The financial creditors shall submit their claims with proof by electronic means only. All other

Interim Resolution Professional for Asya Infosoft Limited

Reg No.: IBBI/IPA-003/ICAI-N-00395/2021-2022/13986

NHC FOODS LIMITED

Regd. off: Survey No. 777, Umarsadi Desaiwad Road, at Village Umarsadi. Taluka Pardi, Killa Pardi, Gujarat – 396175. Website: www.nhcgroup.com Tel. No.: 022 48815100 Fax No.: 48815101 Email id: grievances@nhcgroup.com CIN: L15122GJ1992PLC076277

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS

			Ks. In Lakns	•
	Quarter ended		Year ended	
PARTICULARS	31.03.2023 Audited	31.03.2022 Audited	31.03.2023 Audited	31.03.2022 Audited
Total Income from Operation	5745.23	4290.23	16411.34	15405.57
Net Profit for the period (before Tax,				
Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	129.53	139.56	269.75	251.94
Net Profit for the period before Tax				
(after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	129.53	139.56	269.75	251.94
Net Profit for the period after Tax				
(after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	73.06	59.06	175.64	147.10
Total comprehensive income for the period				
[Comprising profit/(loss) for the period (after tax)				
and other comprehensive income (after tax)	13.94	-11.55	12.44	-13.05
Total comprehensive income for the period	87.00	47.51	188.08	134.05
Equity Share Capital	1185.50	1185.50	1185.50	1185.50
Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserves as	-		8 1	-
shown in the balance sheet of previous year)	_	-	1363.46	1175.38
Earnings Per Share (EPS)		-	8 1	
(for continuing and discontinued operations)				
(Face Value of Rs. 10/- each) Basic & Diluted				
Basic	0.62	0.50	1.48	1.24
Diluted	0.62	0.50	1.48	1.24

of Directors at their Meeting held on 19th May, 2023.

2. Figures for the Previous period/quarter have been rearranged, regrouped or reclassified wherever necessary to confirm with the figures for the current period /quarter.

3. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website - www.bseindia.com and on Company's website - www.nhcgroup.com

For NHC Foods Ltd Apoorva Shah (Chairman & Managing Director) DIN: 00573184

APPENDIX IV-A [See proviso to Rule 8(6)]

Sale Notice for sale of Immovable Property E-Auction Sale Notice for sale of Immovable Assets under the Securitisation and

Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 read with proviso to Rule 8(6) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002. Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrower(s) and Guarantor(s) that the below described Immovable Property mortgaged to Assets Care & Reconstruction Enterprise Ltd. [CIN: U65993DL2002PLC115769] ("Secured Creditor"), the physical possession of which has been taken by the Authorised Officer of the Secured Creditor, will be sold on "as is where is", "as is what is" and "whatever there is" basis on 23.06.2023 from 02.00 P.M. to 04.00 P.M., for recovery of Rs. 35,54,168/-(Rupees Thirty Five Lakh Fifty Four Thousand One Hundred Sixty Eight only) pending towards Loan Account No. M005XII [Old Loan Account No. HHLVRA00226606],

by way of outstanding principal, arrears (including accrued late charges) and interest till

08.05.2023 with applicable future interest in terms of the Loan Agreement and other

related loan document(s) w.e.f. 09.05.2023 along with legal expenses and other charges due to the Secured Creditor from MAHESH DASHARATH BOBADI, BHAVANA MAHESH BOBADI, and PETRO REFINING TECHNOLOGIES (THROUGH PARTNERS). The old Loan Account along with its underlying security(ies), including the Immovable Property, had been assigned by Indiabulls Housing Finance Limited ("IHFL") to Indiabulls Asset Reconstruction Co. Ltd. ("IARCL") vide Assignment Agreement dated 31.12.2019. The said Loan Account has been further assigned by IARCL to and in favour of the Secured

Creditor, acting as a Trustee of ACRE-102-Trust vide Assignment Agreement dated 26.04.2021 read with Rectification Deed dated 26.08.2021. The Reserve Price for the Immovable Property will be Rs. 26,35,000/- (Rupees Twenty Six Lakh Thirty Five Thousand only) and the Earnest Money Deposit ("EMD") will be Rs. 2,63,500/- (Rupees Two Lakh Sixty Three Thousand Five Hundred only) i.e.

DESCRIPTION OF THE IMMOVABLE PROPERTY

ALL THAT PART AND PARCEL OF FLAT /UNIT NO. M - 1204 ADMEASURING 109.11 SQUARE METERS BUILT-UP AREA SITUATED ON 12TH FLOOR IN WEST DIRECTION IN "M" TOWER OF "DOVE DECK" RESIDENTIAL SCHEME WHICH HAS BEEN ORGANIZED AND CONSTRUCTED ON 11033.07 SQUARE METERS (118760 SQUARE FEET) OF LAND OF PLOT NO. 3 BEARING REVENUE SURVEY NO 11/PAIKI 2 OF VILLAGE SAYAJIPURA, TALUKA AND DISTRICT VADODARA IN THE REGISTRATION DISTRICT AND SUB-DISTRICT VADODARA IN THE STATE OF GUJARAT. THE SAID FLAT/UNIT IS SOLD ALONGWITH PROPORTIONATE SHARE OF 41.97 SQUARE METERS IN THE COMMON PLOT, COMMON ROAD AND ALL OTHER COMMON AND UNDIVIDED LAND OF THE SAID SCHEME. THE LAY-OUT PLAN OF THE SAID SCHEME HAS BEEN APPROVED AS PER 2.5 FSI VIDE DEVELOPMENT PERMISSION NO. UDA/PLAN - 2/359/2013 DATED 27-11-2013. THE

SAID FLAT/UNIT IS BOUNDED AS UNDER:-ON THE EAST: SOCIETY INTERNAL ROAD ON THE WEST: FLAT NO. M - 1203 ON THE SOUTH: COMMON SPACE ON THE NORTH: FLAT NO. M - 1201

DEMAND NOTICE

Under Section 13(2) of the Securitisation And Reconstruction of Financial Assets And Enforcement Of Security Interest Act, 2002 read with Rule 3 (1) of the

Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002. The undersigned is the Authorised Officer of Capri Global Capital Limited. (CGCL) under Securitisation And

equivalent to 10% of the Reserve Price.

For detailed terms and conditions of the sale, please refer to the link provided on the website of the Secured Creditor i.e. www.acreindia.in; For bidding, log on to www.auctionfocus.in

Registered & Corporate Office: 502, Tower-A, Peninsula Business Park, Senapati Bapat Marg, Lower Parel, Mumbai-400013,

AUTHORISED OFFICER

Date: 16.05.2023 ASSETS CARE & RECONSTRUCTION ENTERPRISE LTD. Place: VADODARA TRUSTEE OF ACRE-102-TRUST

Date: 19.05.2023

Place: Ahmedabad

SHOW NOTICE

Director, of Human Care, 123/1, Saijpur Gopalpur Sadiram Estate, Pirana Road, Ahmedabad - 382405

Sumit Rajnikant Mehta

F-22, Akash Appartment, Judges Bungalow Road, Opp. Premchand Nagar, Satellite, Ahmedabad - 380054

Date: 19.05.2023

Place: Navi Mumbai

Director, F-22, Akash Appartment, Judges Bungalow Road, Opp. Premchand Nagar, Satellite, Ahmedabad - 380054

Mr. Aashit Sunil Modi. - Director, 1725/C. Mansarovar Building., Shahibaug, Ahmedabad - 380054

Mr.Paresh Krishnakant

Sampath.- Director,

Ahmedabad - 382443

745. Vishal Nagar Isanpur,

Re: Show Cause Notice for declaring M/s. Roselabs Limited Division of Human Care and its Directors -Mr. Pawan Kumar Agrawal, Mr. Zameer Agrawal, Mr. Paresh Krishnakant Sampath, Mr. Aashit Sunil Modi as Wilful Defaulters and Opportunity for Representation there against. We refer to your captioned account and write to inform you that due to non-payment of interest/instalment, account

turned to Non-Performing Assets in the books of the Bank on 26.05.14. On scrutiny of your account/deeds/documents/executed in favour of the bank, the following acts of omission and

commission have been observed: The Company has reported the value of stocks of Rs. 1.46 Cr. and book debts of Rs. 36.64 Cr. as on 31.03.14, but

on factory visit dated 28.08.2014 the factory was found closed and no stock available. It proves that the Company has sold the stock without clearing the Bank's dues but diverted the funds for other purposes. The Investments of the Company has increased from Rs. 1.73 Cr as on 31.03.2013 to Rs.6.88 Cr as on 31.03.2014 in purchase of shares of M/s. Roselabs Bioscience to the tune of Rs. 6.18 crore and M/s. Roselabs Polymers to the

tune of Rs. 0.70 crore i.e. equivalent to Rs.6.88 crore. This amount has been diverted by the Company to its associate The Short term loans and advances of the Company has increased from Rs. 0.46 Cr as on 31.03.2013 to Rs. 9.83
 Cr as on 31.03.2014. Short term advances increased drastically within a short period of 12 months and all these loans & advances were squared off during the year 2014-15, 2015-16 and 2016-17. The amount pertaining to the following

intities is n	ot supported by any documentary evidence :-	
	Entity	Amount in Rs.
	M/s.Pushpdant Commotrade Pvt Ltd	7,64,25,000/-
	M/s.Shivacid India Pvt Ltd	1,78,40,636/-

The above acts of omission/ commission falls within the purview of RBI Wilful Defaulters Guidelines under clause 2.1.3 (b) and (c). The Unit has defaulted in meeting its payment/ repayment obligations to the lender and has not utilised the finance from the lender for the specific purposes for which finance was availed of but has diverted the funds for other purposes and has siphoned off the funds so that the funds have not been utilised for the specific purpose for which finance was availed of, nor are the funds available with the unit in the form of other assets

In view of above, as per the directions of the Committee of Executives on Wilful Defaulters (Identification Committee) of our Bank and you are called upon to submit your representation/submission for consideration by the Committee of Executives, headed by our Executive Director within -15- days from the date of receipt of this letter as to why you/your account should not be classified as Wilful Defaulter. The Committee reserves the right to give or not to give the personal hearing based on your representation/ submission.

Please note that in case your submission/representation is not received within -15- days from the date of receipt of this letter, the Bank shall proceed further in the absence of your representation/submission and take appropriate decision in the matter based on material available on record on merit. Bank also reserves the Right to publish the name and photograph of Wilful Defaulters in News Paper and will initiate the necessary recovery action as per extant guidelines issued by Reserve Bank of India.

Assistant General Manager Date: 02-05-2023

Zonal Stressed Assets Recovery Branch : Bank of Baroda, 4th Floor, Bank of Baroda Tower, Near Law Garden, Ellis bridge, Ahmedabad 380006, Phone: 079 26473154, Bank of Baroda Email: armahm@bankofbaroda.co.in Mr.Pawan Kumar Agrawal -M/s.Roselabs Limited Division

Mr.Zameer Agrawal-

Reconstruction Of Financial Assets And Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 (the said Act). In exercise of powers conferred under Section 13(12) of the said Act read with Rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002, the Authorised Officer has issued Demand Notices under section 13(2) of the said Act, calling upon the following Borrower(s) (the "said Borrower(s)"), to repay the amounts mentioned in the respective Demand Notice(s) issued to them that are also given below. In connection with above, Notice is hereby given, once again, to the said Borrower(s) to pay to CGCL, within 60 days from the publication of this Notice, the amounts indicated herein below, together with further applicable interest from the date(s) mentioned below till the date of payment and/or realization, payable under the loan agreement read with other documents/writings, if any, executed by the said Borrower(s). As security for due repayment of the loan, the following assets have been mortgaged to CGCL by the said Borrower(s) respectively. Description of secured asset S. Name of the Borrower(s)/ Demand Notice (immovable property) N. Guarantor(s) Date and Amount

CAPRI GLOBAL CAPITAL LIMITED

Circle Office: -9B, 2nd Floor, Pusa Road, New Delhi - 110060

1000	Change and the control of the contro	LOCAL MARCHAEL LANGUE BARRELL MARCH	The Committee of the Co
1.	(Loan Account No. LNMEMOR000045016 Morbi Branch) Haresh Chhaganbhai Zalariya (Borrower) & Mrs. Sarojben Hareshbhai Zalariya,Yashkumar Hareshbhia Zalariya,Dilip Premjibhai Varasada,Yogeshbhai Gopalbhai Zalariya,Piyush Manilal Sherasiya,M/s Kalpataru Coal(Through its Partner) (Co-Borrower)	15-May-23 Rs. 2870925/-	"All that piece and parcel of Property bearing Revenue Survey No. 261 Paiki, Plot No. 41, Open land admeasuring 388-47 Sq. Mtrs. And Plot No. 42 Open Land admeasuring 394-98 Sq. Mtrs. And Plot No. 43 open land admeasuring 316-10 Sq. Mtrs. And Plot No. 44 open land admeasuring 316-10 Sq. Mtrs. And Plot No. 45 open land admeasuring 383-87 Sq. Mtrs., total land admeasuring 1799-52 Sq. Mtrs. In built shed, built up area 1762-37 Sq. Mtrs., known as Kalpataru Coal Umiya Industrial Estate, Nr. Pipaliya Cross Road, situated at Village Chanchavdarda, Taluka Maliya, District Morbi, Rajkot, Gujarat - 363670. Plot No. 41 Bounded As: East By – Land of Plot No. 262, West By – N.A. Road, North By – Land of Plot No. 42. South By – Land of Plot No. 40, Plot No. 42 Bounded As: East By – Land of Plot No. 262 West By – N.A. Road, North By – Land of Plot No. 43 South By – Land of Plot No. 41. Plot No. 43 Bounded As: East By – Land of Plot No. 262, West By – N.A. Road, North By – Land of Plot No. 45 South By – Land of Plot No. 43 Plot No. 44 Bounded As: East By – Land of Plot No. 45 Road, North By – Land of Plot No. 45, South By – Land of Plot No. 43 Plot No. 45 Bounded As: East By – Land of Plot No. 262, West By – N.A. Road, North By – Land of Plot No. 45, South By – Land of Plot No. 43 Plot No. 45 Bounded As: East By – Land of Plot No. 262, West By – N.A. Road, North By – Land of Plot No. 263, South By – Land of Plot No. 44"
2.	(Loan Account No.LNCGCSURTL0000007291 Surat Branch) M/s Milan Bag and Shoes (Through its Proprietor) (Borrower) & Kishorji Shivlal	15-May-23 Rs. 8103706/-	All that piece and parcel of Property bearing Plot No. 100, 101 admeasuring 77.30 Sq. Mtrs., in 'New Baroda Pristage Compound', situated at Revenue Survey No. 50, Moje Karanj, Surat, Gujarat - 395006 (with present and furture construction thereon) Bounded As:

Mevada, Mrs. Bhavaridevi Kishorji East By - Ghanshyam Nagar Society West By - 15 Ft. Gali Mevada, Shivlal Devjibhai Kalal, Mrs. North By - 10 Ft. Gali Pavanben Kalal,M/s Rudrax South By-Plot No. 102 Selection(Through its Proprietor), Hasmukhbhai Shivlalji Mewara, Gitaben Hasmukhbhai Mewara (Co-Borrower) (Loan Account 15-May-23 No. LNMEAHE000014820 Gandhidham Branch)

All that piece and parcel of Property bearing Non-Agricultural Land and Residential Plot No. 31, Plot Area admeasuring about 104 Sq. Mtrs. And House constructed thereon, situated at Revenue Survey No. 168, Village 2645618/-Meghpar Borichi, Taluka Anjar, Kachchh, Gujarat - 370110, with present and future construction thereon. Bounded As: East By - Plot No. 34, West By - Internal Road, North By - Plot No. 30, South By - Plot No. 32

South By - Plot No. 36*

Bhanushali (Co-Borrower) (Loan Account 15-May-23 No. LNMERAJ000042800 Rajkot Branch) Prabhaben Ashokbhai Dhori (Borrower) & Ashokbhai Naranbhai Dhori, Kirit B. Lodariya,M/s Prathna Education and Charitable Trust (Co-Borrower)

M/s Valram Traders (Borrower) & Manishkumar Bhanushali, Mrs. Jyotiben

(Loan Account

Manishbhai Bhanushali,Bharat Manishbhai

"All that piece and parcel of Property bearing Marigold English Medium School, Plot No. 33-37, R.S. No. 142 Paiki 1 Paiki 2, Shreeji Society, Rajkot-Bhavnagar Highway, Nr. Kishan Jining, Sardhar, Rajkot, Gujarat 360025. Plot No. 33 Bounded As: East By - R S No. 142 Paiki, West By -Road, North By - Plot No. 34, South By - Plot No. 32. Plot No. 34 Bounded As: East By - R S No. 142 Paiki, West By - Road, North By - Plot No. 35, South By - Plot No. 33, Plot No. 35 Bounded As: East By - R S No. 142 Paiki, West By - Road, North By - Plot No. 36, South By - Plot No. 34. Plot No. 36 Bounded As: East By - R S No. 142 Paiki, West By - Road North By - Plot No. 37, South By - Plot No. 35. Plot No. 37 Bounded As: East By - R S No. 142 Paiki, West By - Road, North By - Other Property

No. LNCGCGNDTL0000005439 Gandhidham Branch) 2606599/-M/s Ronak Construction & Co. (Borrower) & Ramju Hajibrahmin Kumbhar, Mrs. Havabai Ramju Kumbhar (Co-Borrower) (Loan Account No. LNMEMVA000086847 6387518/-Mahuva Branch) Manjibhai Rajabhai Baraiya (Borrower) & Mrs. Kankuben Manjibhai Baraiya

"All that piece and parcel of Property bearing Residential Premises 15-May-23 constructed on 153 Darji Vas, Plot No. 18, admeasuring about 532.71 Sq. Mtrs. On land bearing bearing Survey No. 637 (Old Survey No. 1176) of Lakadiya, situated in the area known as 'Shri Sanwodeep Housing Society' in the limits of Lakadiya Gram Panchayat, Nr. High School, Katariya Road, Village Lakadiya, Taluka Bhachau, Kachchh, Gujarat - 370145. Bounded As: East By - Plot No. 20, West By - Street, North By - Road, South By -Plot No. 17" "All that piece and parcel of Property bearing City Survey No. 6026 Palki, Plot No. 6 and 7 Paiki, admeasuring area 138.06 Sq. Mtrs., situated in Lati

Bazar at Mahuva, Dist. Bhavnagar, Gujarat - 364290 Bounded As: East By

Limit of Property of Ramjibhai Nagjibhai Bhut, West By – 6.00 Meter Wide

Ahmedabad

road, North By - Public Road, South By - Limit of Plot No. 8 and 9" (Co-Borrower) If the said Borrowers shall fail to make payment to CGCL as aforesaid, CGCL shall proceed against the above secured assets under Section 13(4) of the Act and the applicable Rules, entirely at the risks of the said Borrowers as to the costs and consequences. The said Borrowers are prohibited under the Act from transferring the aforesaid assets, whether by way of sale, lease or otherwise without the prior written consent of CGCL. Any person who contravenes or abets contravention of the provisions of the said Actor Rules made the reunder, shall be liable for imprisonment and/or penalty as

Place: Morbi, Surat, Gandhidham & Raikot, Mahuva Date: 20/05/2023 Sd/- (Authorised Officer) For Capri Global Capital Limited (CGCL)







